
          FRIDAY, 14/11/25 

 

R3 SAINT-CLOUD [L-H] 

 

C1 - PRIX PHARSALE - 2000m (a1m1/4) - TURF - Maiden - Flat - EUR € 

27,400  

 
1. JANNET - Finished sixth over 1600m on this course in Conditional Maiden on 16 October. She 
will enjoy the rise in distance and may be the horse to beat 

2. MERCI CHERI - Should have finished closer when seventh on debut over 1800m at 
Parislongchamp in Conditional Unraced on 19 October. She will enjoy the extra 200m on offer 
and is a threat 

3. BLACKCLOVER - Finished fifth on debut over 2000m at Angers in Conditional Maiden on 2 
November. She should make the natural improvement 

4. ROSA MIA - Unplaced over 1900m at Deauville in Handicap on 23 October. Is inconsistent 
and needs to put best foot forward 

5. NOTIONI FAL - Supplemented for this race. Finished fourth on debut in Conditional Maiden 
over 2000m at Lyon Parilly on 30 October. She should have improvement to come 

6. SILVER JEWEL - Finished fourth on debut over 1800m at Parislongchamp in Conditional 
Unraced on 19 October. She would have gained from the experience and should make the 
natural progression 

7. AEIH - Finished fourth in first outing on French soil over 2000m at Angers in Conditional 
Maiden on 2 November. She would have gained from the experience and can improve 

8. CAPOUCHINE - Finished second over 1650m at Machecoul in Claimer on 2 November. Will 
need some luck from the awkward draw of eight 

9. INCENTIVE VICTORY - Finished fifth on debut over 1800m at Compiegne in Conditional 
Maiden on 10 October. Others have a stronger chance in this contest 

10. MERIDYS - Finished fifth on debut over 1800m at Clairefontaine in Conditional Maiden on 21 
October. She can improve to finish in the placings 

11. HELLO ANNIE - Finished unplaced on debut over 1400m at Deauville in Conditional Unraced 
on 14 August. Returns from a rest and needs to improve 

Summary: JANNET (1) was outpaced in her first two efforts over 1600m and will enjoy the rise to 
2000m. She has plenty of scope and may be the one to side with. MERCI CHERI (2) should have 
finished closer on debut and is a threat with the expected natural improvement. SILVER JEWEL 
(6) is the stable companion of MERCI CHERI (2). She would have gained from her debut 
experience and is expected to be right there. NOTIONI FAL (5) finished strongly on debut and 
would have come on from the run. She can show from a good draw of two. 

SELECTIONS 

JANNET (1) - MERCI CHERI (2) - SILVER JEWEL (6) - NOTIONI FAL (5) 
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C2 - PRIX KANTAR - 2000m (a1m1/4) - TURF - Maiden - Flat - EUR € 27,400  

 
1. SHANOUR - Finished ninth on debut over 1500m on this course in Conditional Unraced on 9 
July. He returns from a rest and may need the outing 

2. BAROUD - Showed promise on debut when second over 1500m on this course in Conditional 
Unraced on 9 October. He should have no issues with the rise in distance and is a threat 

3. HELVETIOS - Finished second over 2000m in Germany on 5 October. Has first run on French 
soil and should produce a positive showing 

4. TREVILLY - Has experience on his side. Finished second over 1900m at Deauville in 
Handicap on 23 October. Merits obvious consideration 

5. LIFETRACK - Finished eighth on debut over 1800m at Parislongchamp in Conditional Unraced 
on 19 October. Improvement is needed to win this 

6. SILVER REEL - Finished fifth on debut over 1800m at Compiegne in Conditional Maiden on 10 
October. Others have a stronger winning chance 

7. MUST BAY - Finished strongly when second on debut over 1800m at Compiegne in 
Conditional Maiden on 10 October. He will enjoy the rise to 2000m and can improve to go one 
better 

8. ENTLEBUCH - Finished sixth on debut over 1550m at Strasbourg in Conditional Maiden on 5 
October. Needs to show improvement 

9. SOUDYA - Finished fifth on debut over 1800m at Parislongchamp in Conditional Unraced on 
19 October. He should enjoy the extra 200m and can show some improvement 

Summary: MUST BAY (7) finished strongly when second on debut over 1800m. He will love the 
extra 200m on offer and with the natural improvement expected, he can go one better. BAROUD 
(2) produced an encouraging debut effort and will also benefit from the extra 200m on offer. He is 
one of the leading contenders. TREVILLY (4) has experience on his side and is comfortable on all 
surfaces. The son of De Treville should produce another honest effort. HELVETIOS (3) is having 
his first run on French soil and can show. 

SELECTIONS 

MUST BAY (7) - BAROUD (2) - TREVILLY (4) - HELVETIOS (3) 
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C3 - PRIX DU PAYS D'YVELINES - 1600m (a1m) - TURF - Class 3 Claiming 

- Flat - EUR € 18,200  

 
1. CICCIO BOY - Finished fifth over 1900m at Chantilly in Class 2 Handicap on 24 March. 
Returns from a rest and is likely to need the outing 

2. GLORY WOOD - Won over 1700m at Divonne-Les-Bains in Class 4 Conditional on 19 
October. He is in a good space and cannot be discounted 

3. LOUBEISIEN - Winner of last two starts, the latest of which was over 1600m at Lignieres in 
Class 4 Handicap on 1 November. Hat-trick chance 

4. LUCKY WINE - Finished third over 1400m at Deauville in Class 3 Claimer on 1 November. He 
jumps from pole position and should pose a massive threat 

5. DAPANGO - Is better than latest when ninth over 1600m on this course in Class 2 Handicap 
on 16 October. Big runner on good previous form 

6. BATESCA - Finished sixth over 1400m at Haras Du Pin in Class 4 Conditional on 26 October. 
More is needed to win this contest 

7. AGAT - Poor recent form. Finished unplaced over 1600m on this course in Class 3 Handicap 
on 9 November. Others look stronger 

8. ROUGEGARDE - Finished fourth over 1600m at Clairefontaine in Class 3 Claimer on 24 
October. Well drawn but needs to find form of penultimate victory 

9. DOM BERTRAND - Finished third over 1600m at Clairefontaine in Class 3 Claimer on 24 
October. Tony Piccone retains the ride and can show with luck in running 

10. RAINIER - Finished ninth over 1900m at Deauville in Class 4 Handicap on 6 November. Look 
elsewhere 

11. APOLLON - Poor last two starts. Unplaced over 1900m at Deauville in Class 3 Handicap on 6 
November. Others are preferred 

12. MIELA - Won over 1400m at Nancy in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. She carries a handy 
galloping mass and must be considered 

13. GEOPOLITIC - Unplaced over 2100m at Senonnes in Class 3 Handicap on 15 March. 
Returns from a rest and may be in need of this outing 

Summary: DAPANGO (5) is better than his last disappointing effort and on his consistent 
previous form, he has a good winning chance. LUCKY WINE (4) comes off a third-place finish in 
this category on 1 November. He jumps from pole position and is one of the leading contenders. 
GLORY WOOD (2) won a good race over 1700m at Divonne-Les-Bains. He is in a good space 
and merits healthy respect. DOM BERTRAND (9) has some good form lines to his credit and 
Tony Piccone knows him well. With luck from the wide draw, he can feature. 

SELECTIONS 

DAPANGO (5) - LUCKY WINE (4) - GLORY WOOD (2) - DOM BERTRAND (9) 
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C4 - PRIX DE SAINT-HONORAT - 1400m (a7f) - TURF - Class 3 Divided 

Handicap - Flat - EUR € 20,200  

 
1. CHAMBERI - Finished fourth over 1400m at Compiegne in Class 3 Handicap on 10 October. 
With luck in running, he can notch up his first-career victory 

2. SLEEPY SUZY - Finished ninth over 1700m at Marseille Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 31 
October. Chance on previous form 

3. SPEED HUNTER - Finished sixth over 1600m at Nantes in Class 4 Handicap on 1 November. 
Will need some luck from the wide barrier position 

4. RIVAL ORDER - Finished eighth over 1500m at Deauville in Class 3 Handicap on 22 October. 
He has dropped in the weights and can surprise 

5. DRACO - Supplemented for this race. Finished third over 1400m at Clairefontaine in Class 4 
Handicap on 24 October. Chance with luck in running 

6. ZANONA - Unplaced in last three starts, the latest of which was over 1600m at Chantilly in 
Class 3 Handicap on 28 October. Others look stronger 

7. GRAND MACHO - In excellent form. Finished second over 1650m at Amiens in Class 4 
Handicap on 10 November. Merits healthy respect 

8. TERANGA - Showed good improvement when second over 1600m at Lignieres in Class 4 
Handicap on 1 November. She should be involved at the finish 

9. FERNANDO - Unplaced over 1600m at Vichy in Class 4 Handicap on 4 August. Returns from 
a rest and more is needed to feature 

10. KIWICAT - Finished unplaced over 1200m at Fontainebleau in Class 3 Handicap on 3 
November. Others have a stronger winning chance 

11. PLANTHALYA - Battling to find best form. Finished unplaced over 1600m at Chantilly in 
Class 3 Handicap on 28 October. Needs to show more to feature here 

12. REDRUNNER - Winner of last two starts, the latest of which was over 1400m at 
Clairefontaine in Class 4 Handicap on 24 October. Hat-trick chance 

13. MONCAYO - Finished fourth over 1200m at Agen in Class 4 Handicap on 26 October. Others 
are preferred 

14. SWEET DAMIANA - Finished seventh over 1650m at Amiens in Class 4 Handicap on 10 
November. Needs to put best foot forward to have a say 

15. BAWE ISLAND - Finished fourth over 1600m at Nantes in Class 4 Handicap on 1 November. 
Needs to confirm that effort to have a say 

Summary: CHAMBERI (1) is in good form heading into this contest. Marie Velon rides for the first 
time and with luck in running, he can notch up his first-career victory. GRAND MACHO (7) is in 
excellent form at present and merits healthy respect. TERANGA (8) showed good signs of a form 
return when second over 1600m at Lignieres. If confirming his recent improvement, he can 
feature. REDRUNNER (12) is a winner of her last two outings. She jumps from pole position and 
can bring up the hat-trick. 
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SELECTIONS 

CHAMBERI (1) - GRAND MACHO (7) - TERANGA (8) - REDRUNNER (12) 



          FRIDAY, 14/11/25 

 

C5 - PRIX D'ABLIS - 1400m (a7f) - TURF - Class 3 Divided Handicap - Flat - 

EUR € 22,100  

 
1. PRINCE OF CLOUDS - Unplaced last time, 4th before that over 1400m in a Class 3 handicap 
at Parislongchamp on September 7th. Ought to be thereabouts 

2. BID FOR CHESTER - Recent success over 1200m at Fontainebleau on November 3rd in a 
Class 3 handicap. Can make the top four 

3. TIFFANYLI - Placed 4th at Deauville on November 6th over 1300m in a Class 4 race. She has 
dropped in the ratings, but has work to do 

4. REGALIEN - Fair 4th over 1200m in a Class 3 handicap at Fontainebleau on November 3rd. 
Others look more likely to score 

5. YOKEN - Three unplaced efforts since a 2nd over 1400m in a Class 3 handicap at Moulins on 
August 25th. Looks vulnerable 

6. KARINAS DREAM - Two good runs of late, 3rd on the latter over 1400m at Nancy on October 
12th in a Class 3 race and a win over 1400m on September 27th at Strasbourg in a Class 4 race.  
In the mix 

7. JACK O'BOY - 5th on the last two runs, the latter over 1600m at this track on November 9th in 
a Class 3 handicap. Course and distance winner in October 2024. Player 

8. IRBIS - Several unplaced efforts, the latest over 1200m in a Class 3 handicap on October 18th 
at Marseille Borely. Well handicapped and has a place chance 

9. MEISHO VELITE - Four solid runs recently, a win on September 12th at Le Mans over 1400m 
in a Class 4 handicap. Likes this distance and can feature 

10. MASTER PAT - Unplaced last time, 3rd before that over 1400m at Le Lion D'Angers on 
September 20th in a Class 3 handicap. Pass over 

11. MARLOWE - Honest performer, 3rd on the last run over 1400m in a Class 4 handicap at 
Strasbourg 3 days ago. Fit and ready to be involved 

12. JUST IN TIME GAME - 7th last time over 1600m on October 17th, a win previously over 
1300m in a class 4 handicap on September 28th at Craon. More is required in a competitive 
event 

13. SAGANNE - Facile success by 3.5L over 1600m at Parislongchamp on September 14th in a 
Class 4 race. The step back in trip today should not stop her 

14. ISCREAMFORICECREAM - Placed 3rd over 1400m at Haras Du Pin in a Class 4 race on 
October 26th. Yet to win in 15 runs and she will have to wait a while longer 

15. THAT'S LIFE - Unplaced last time, 4th previously over 1350m in a Class 4 claimer at Lyon 
Parilly on October 7th. Pass over 

Summary: SAGANNE (13) has a good racing weight and arrives after success over 1600m at 
Parislongchamp in mid-September when scoring by 3.5 lengths. The slight drop back in trip 
should not be an inconvenience. MEISHO VELITE (9) holds strong claims and has been in 
decent shape recently. She seems to be at her best over this distance. JACK O'BOY (7) is a 
previous course and distance winner in 2024, and has shaped well at this track recently. PRINCE 
OF CLOUDS (1) is the each way must despite top weight. 
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SELECTIONS 

SAGANNE (13) - MEISHO VELITE (9) - JACK O'BOY (7) - PRINCE OF CLOUDS (1) 
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C6 - PRIX DE JUZIERS - 2500m (a1m1/2) - TURF - Class 3 Claiming - Flat - 

EUR € 18,200  

 
1. CUNNING FOX - Recent success over 2000m at this track in a Class 3 claimer on October 
16th. Capable of following up if his stamina holds out 

2. ACOTANGO - Unplaced last time over 3100m in mid-October,  2nd previously over 2400m at 
this track in a Class 3 handicap on October 9th. He seems to run well at this track and warrants 
respect 

3. LASCAUX - Two unplaced efforts this year, the latter over 2000m at Fontainebleau in a Class 
3 race on November 3rd. Makes limited appeal 

4. VASIGREEN - Two unplaced efforts of late, both at this track- the latter over this trip in a Class 
3 handicap on October 26th. Drops in class today and looks vulnerable 

5. KAMAKURA ONE - 5th last time over this track and trip in a Class 3 handicap on October 
26th, a win previously at Jarnac on October 12th over 2500m in a Class 4 race. Key player 

6. MOZART DES BRIERES - Three decent efforts of late, a win in early September over 2600m 
in a claimer and two placed runs in Class 3 handicaps, the latter on October 21st at Bordeaux Le 
Bouscat. Player 

7. DREAMS - Several unplaced runs of late, well beaten over 2400m at this track in a Class 3 
handicap on October 9th. Out of form but can bounce back and make the frame 

8. GALEGO STAR - Two nice efforts of late, a win two runs back in a claimer at Le Croise-
Laroche on October 6th over 2500m and a 4th at Chantilly last time over 2700m in a claimer. 
Hard to ignore 

9. CAPTAIN CROCHET - Two unplaced efforts since he won twice in the summer, the latter of 
them in a Class 4 race at Clairefontaine over 2400m on August 18th. Tries a claimer for the first 
time, but is hard to fancy 

10. VIVAHENY - Two unplaced runs so far, the latter over 1800m at Compiegne on October 10th 
in a conditions race. Opposable 

11. WINHERALD LAUJAC - Five unplaced runs, the latter over hurdles at Fontainebelau on 
October 28th in a Class 4 race. Looks of limited talent 

12. BRAMESHOT - Placed on the last two runs, 3rd on the most recent over 2900m at Durtal on 
November 1st in a Class 4 race. Has work to do to make the top four 

13. MISS DYNAMITE - 5th in a Class 3 claimer over 2700m at Chantilly on October 31st when 
last seen. Capable of making the top four 

14. CHERY CHARGE - Unplaced on the one start over 2700m at Chantilly on February 21st in a 
conditions race. Unlikely to feature 

15. KHELLE TARTARE - Unplaced last time, 2nd previously over 2000m at Auch on October 5th 
in a Class 4 race. Look elsewhere 
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Summary: KAMAKURA ONE (5) scored two runs back in a Class 4 race in early October at 
Jarnac and fared well when fifth over course and distance on October 26th on her latest start. 
She is the tentative selection ahead of ACOTANGO (2), who was second over track and trip two 
runs back in a Class 3 handicap. CUNNING FOX (1) looks like a solid option each way and is one 
to include in all of the place bet combinations. GALEGO STAR (8) is also worth considering. 

SELECTIONS 

KAMAKURA ONE (5) - ACOTANGO (2) - CUNNING FOX (1) - GALEGO STAR (8) 
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C7 - PRIX DE LA GOUBINIERE - 2400m (a1m1/2) - TURF - Divided 

Handicap - Flat - EUR € 20,200  

 
1. FAVOLO - Got off the mark on his fourth start over 2200m at Haras Du Pin in a Class 3 race 
on October 26th by 0.5L. Can be involved 

2. LE TYCOON - Placed 3rd over 2500m in a handicap at Le Croise-Laroche on November 3rd. 
Ought to be involved in the shake-up 

3. ZARTOP - Two unplaced runs since a 2nd over 2500m at Saint-Malo on August 29th in a 
maiden race. Unlikely to feature 

4. GUILLERETTE - She won on her last start over 2200m at Fontainebleau on October 17th in a 
handicap. She has been in good form recently and can have a say despite the rise in the 
handicap 

5. MAYAMAR - Got his first success over 2500m in a handicap at Le Croise-Laroche on 
November 3rd. One to pay close attention to 

6. FIGHT TO FLY - Unplaced 7 days ago at Deauville over 2500m, a win before that over 2500m 
at Nort-Sur-Erdre on October 5th in a maiden race. In the mix 

7. VINGT SEPT - 7th over 2150m late in October on the PSF, a win before that on September 
27th at Cluny over 2450m in a conditions race by 2.5L. Handicap debut 

8. MORANCIA - Two unplaced runs of late, the latter over 2400m at Clairefontaine on October 
24th in a conditions race. Look elsewhere 

9. TWIN DOVER - Recent success 13 days ago over 2400m at Nantes in a handicap. This will be 
more of a challenge and others preferred 

10. NICK BOUTIQUE - He got his first win over 1950m in a handicap at Parislongchamp on 
October 19th by 1.5L. He needs to be as effective over this trip, and his stamina should be ok 

11. CARTAAM - Placed 2nd on his last run over 2400m at Nantes on November 1st in a 
handicap. Others look better equipped 

12. PONY BOY - Three unplaced efforts since a 2nd over 1600m at this track on September 12th 
in a handicap. Hardly inspiring 

13. BRIVIDO MOON - Several unplaced runs, the most recent over 2400m at Nantes in a 
handicap on November 1st. Hard to fancy 

14. BALTFOOT FAL - 5th last time over 2200m in a handicap at Fontainebleau on October 17th, 
and 2nd before that over 2200m in a handicap at the same track on September 21st. Hard to rule 
out 

15. THE HUMMINGBIRD - Five unplaced runs of late, the latter over 2900m at Amiens on 
October 29th in a handicap. Look elsewhere 

16. DSCHINGIS TIGER - Showed his first sign of form for some time since a win in July, when 
second over 2900m at Amiens in a handicap on October 29th. More consistency needed 
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Summary: GUILLERETTE (4) won well at Fontainebleau in mid-October when last seen, and 
despite her rise in the handicap, she can follow up. NICK BOUTIQUE (10) scored over 1950m at 
Parislongchamp in October, and his style of racing suggests he should stay this extra distance. 
He can make the selection work hard. MAYAMAR (5) gained his first success 11 days ago at Le 
Croise-Laroche and looks like an each-way option. LE TYCOON (2) makes up the shortlist. 

SELECTIONS 

GUILLERETTE (4) - NICK BOUTIQUE (10) - MAYAMAR (5) - LE TYCOON (2) 
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C8 - PRIX DU HARAS D'OUILLY - 2400m (a1m1/2) - TURF - Divided 

Handicap - Flat - EUR € 24,000  

 
1. FLASH MAN - 5th over 2400m at Clairefontaine in a handicap last time out, 3rd previously on 
October 10th at Toulouse over 2400m in a handicap. Competitive run expected 

2. FORNALI - She got her first win over 2400m at Clairefontaine on October 24th in a conditions 
race. Likely to be involved again 

3. PINK MONDAY - Three wins of late, the latter over 2400m in a handicap at Salon Provence on 
September 30th. He is improving and warrants respect each way 

4. PERIHELIO - Has won twice and been 2nd three times on his last five runs. The latest 2nd at 
Deauville on November 2nd over 1900m in a handicap on the PSF. He acts well on turf and is 
hard to discount 

5. CARISHA - Two unplaced runs since a 3rd over 2650m in a Class 2 race at Chateuabriant on 
July 23rd. Ought to be in the shake-up 

6. MISTRESS - Unplaced last time, 3rd previously over 2400m on September 16th at Compiegne 
in a Class 3 race. One to pay attention to 

7. RAM SEA - Two unplaced runs since a 2nd over 2400m at Compiegne on September 16th in a 
Class 3 race. Others seem more likely 

8. LOUIS DEUX - Two unplaced runs since a 4th over 3000m at this track on September 26th in 
a handicap. Outside place contender 

9. SHRIHARA - Five placed efforts of late, a win two runs back over 2000m at Nancy in October 
and a 3rd over 2500m at this track in a Class 3 handicap on October 26th on the most recent. 
Player 

10. BELLA REBELLE - 6th on her last run, 4th previously over 2400m at Lyon Parilly on October 
7th in a Class 2 race. More is needed to make the frame 

11. DEPRO - Two 3rd placed runs of late, the latter over 1800m at Compiegne on October 10th in 
a conditions race. Up in trip and he tries a handicap for the first time. Outside place contender 

12. LADY ACHILLIA - Unplaced last time, 3rd before that over 2400m at Le Lion D'Angers on 
September 20th. Stiff task for her ahead 

13. ANOTHER STORY - She gained her first win over 2200m at Haras Du Pin in a conditions 
race on October 12th by 2.5L. This will be more of a test 

14. MON FAVORI - Gained his second success over 2400m in a handicap at Clairefontaine on 
October 21st, when last seen. Up in the weights, and others preferred 

15. GOLDEN BLUSH - She scored in a claimer at La Croise-Laroche on October 17th over 
2500m on her last start. This will be more of a test 

16. BELLA MEMORIA - Got off the mark over 2000m at this track in a handicap on October 9th 
by 2L. Stamina to prove, but she can have a say if given time to get in a nice rhythm 
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Summary: FLASH MAN (1) could be the answer despite conceding weight to all his rivals. He 
ran well on his only previous visit to this track, finishing third over the track and trip in April. 
CARISHA (5) produced a solid third in a Class 2 race at Châteaubriant in July, three runs back, 
and has performed respectably since. She should be involved, as should PERIHELIO (4), who 
has been admirably consistent, finishing in the first two in each of his last five starts. MISTRESS 
(6) looks best of the remainder. 

SELECTIONS 

FLASH MAN (1) - CARISHA (5) - PERIHELIO (4) - MISTRESS (6) 

 


